GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

Statutory Instrument No. 58 of 2016

The Gender Equity and Equality Act, 2015 (Act No. 22 of 2015)

The Gender Equity and Equality (Commencement) Order, 2016

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *one* of the Gender Equity and Equality Act, 2015, the following Order is made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Gender Equity and Equality Title (Commencement) Order, 2016.
- 2. The Gender Equity and Equality Act, 2015, shall come into operation on the date of publication of this Order.

 Commencement of Act No. 5 of 2016

Lusaka 21st July, 2016 [mgcd.101/8/6] Prof. N. Luo, Minister of Gender and Child Development